Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. PTO 12/007310 01/09/2008

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

REC

01-17-2008

T

Our Ref.: LSN-3877-49

	476163 aldocuments or conv thereof						
To the Director of the O.S. Patent and Prademail.	ar documents of copy thereor.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
1 Hideki OKUDA							
	1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION						
	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho						
	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661						
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Stater Country. Japan Zip. 446-6001						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger							
Security Assignment Change of Name							
Other							
Execution Date: December 17, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being flied together with a new application. B. Patent No(s).						
(1)	(1)						
(2)	(2)						
(3)	(3)						
	ached Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be mailed:							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$						
Name: Larry S. Nixon							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140						
Internal Address:							
Street Address Niver & Vandarkus D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any						
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter						
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.						
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.						
City. Attington State. VA Zip. 22205	14-1140.						
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
9. Statements and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy							
of the original document.							
Tomas Niver							
Larry S. Nixon	January 9, 2008						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]							
Total number of pages metading original cover sheet, attachments, and document. [2]							
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

91/19/2008 MAHMED1 98898836 12697318

04 FC:8921

49.99 ND

PATENT

1200174

REEL: 020380 FRAME: 0542

112383-US-TO/nk

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(In	iventors) Hideki Okuda						
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable						
		considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and					
		hereby does assig	gn, transfer an	d set over to			
(As	ssignee)	DENSO COR	RPORATION		a corporation of	Japan	
(Ac	ddress)	1-1, Showa-cho,	Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref., 448-	8661 Japan		
•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all						
applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be						herefore, known as	
(Title) VALVE DEVICE HAVING BARRIER FOR SUPPRESSING TRANSMISSION OF PULSATING WAVES							
		for which the und	ersigned has	(have) executed	on even date herewith	an application for	
		patent in the Unite	ed States of A	merica or, if not	on even date, then ha	s executed on	
			or has	already filed U.S	application Serial No.	o. , on .	
				_			
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said						
assignee at the time the invention was made.							
	The und	ersigned agree(s) t	o execute all	papers and docu	ments necessary in co	onnection with the	
applica	ation or an	v interference whic	h mav be dec	lared and anv co	ntinuing or divisional a	applications thereof and	
also to	execute s	eparate assignme	nts in connect	ion with such ap	plications as the Assig	nee may deem	
					be necessary in conne		
provis	ions of the	International Conv	ention for Pro	tection of Industr	rial Property or similar	agreements.	
	The und	ersigned agree(s) t	o perform all :	affirmative acts v	vhich may be necessa	ry to obtain a grant of a	
valid L		es patent to the As		anninanivo acto i	mon may be necessa	y to obtain a grant or a	
		•	•	4		-t- 4- (II	
Lotton						nts to issue any and all	
					or any division or divis		
						covenants that he has have) not executed and	
		any agreement in c			and that he has (they	nave) not executed and	
******	· ·	• •					
	The und	ersigned hereby gr	ant(s) the firm	of NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the p	ower to insert on this	
assign	ment any	further identification	n which may b	e necessary or o	desirable in order to co	omply with the rules of the	
					understood and agree		
attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only							
ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.							
	In witnes	s whereof, execute	ed by the unde	ersigned on the o	date(s) opposite the ur	ndersigned signature(s).	
	29	Rea 17 707			William	Trida	
						Jewan	
Hideki Okuda							
		•					
_	0	ecember 17, 2	00		Mind. 1	b. ,	
Date		ccemper!, =		Witnessed by:) diofami a	rodad	

264637

RECORDED: 01/09/2008

REEL: 020380 FRAME: 0543